SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21475-21487/2010

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 30/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gaurav Dhingra, Adv. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.21475/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 33,35,37 to 46,48 to 71,73 to 120,122 to 151,153 to 205,207 and 220 is also present. He seeks six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the same time in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C NO.21476/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to file the fresh particulars of the respondent

Nos.2,15,18 and 41 and also take appropriate steps for

-2-

Item No.61

confirming their service within a period of one week failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.21480/2010

hj

ww.ecourtsindia

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved sole respondent through registered post within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.21482/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is

directed to furnish the fresh address of the unserved

respondent No.3 within a period of one week and he shall also

take appropriate steps for confirming the service of the said

respondent within the same time.

SLP(C) NO.21486/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is

directed to furnish the fresh address of the unserved

respondent within a period of one week and he shall also take

appropriate steps for confirming the service of the said

respondent within the same time.

List again on 12.5.2011. (M.K.HANJURA) Registrar