www.ecourtsindia.com

SB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28224-28226/2011

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAHNDER DEV

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has been served. Vakalatnama is filed. No appearance for respondent No.1. Await not return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. List the matter on 26.03.2012.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar