```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21475-21487/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in CWP No.144/2000, CWP No.415/2000, CWP No.520/2000, CWP No.728/2000, CWP No.729/2000, CWP No.730/2000, CWP No.731/2000, CWP No.732/2000, CWP No.769/2000, CWP No.883/2000, CWP No.50/2001, CWP No.960/2006, CWP No.1153/2006 and 960/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that out of 280 or so respondents in all these matters only 26 remain to be served.

Post before an appropriate Bench after the service is complete.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel for some of the respondents may file a counter affidavit, in the meanwhile.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera) Court Master Court Master