SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28224-28226/2011

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAHNDER DEV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwaman Kandwal, adv. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. the petitioner seeks fresh notice Ld.counsel for against them. Granted. Take steps. Issue notice. Await. List the matter on 13.07.2012.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB