## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21475-21487/2010

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP

SLP(C) NO. 28224-28226 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pragati Neekhra,adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

Ms.Priyanka Bharioke,adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 21475-21487/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.2-6.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.21

-2-

In SLP(C) No.28224-26/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 2 & 3. List the matter on 31.07.2013.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com