Listed on 31.7.2013 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 2 Item No. 16

#### SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 21475-21487/2010, 11629, 26208, 28224-28226/2011 and 1870/2013

State of H.P. & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Singh & Ors. etc.

... Respondents

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 2.5.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In SLP(C) No. 21475-21487/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.2-6.

In SLP(C) No.28224-26/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

List the matter on 31.07.2013."

## SLP(C) Nos. 21475-21487/2010

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 206 so far. He has on 3.4.2013 filed reply affidavit instead of filing application for substitution and the same has been placed in part-I file as flag 'A'.

Service is complete on rest of the respondents.

#### SLP(C) No. 11629/2011

There is sole respondent in the matter. AD card duly signed has been received from the respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

# SLP(C) No. 26208/2011

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. B. Y. Kulkarni, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

..2/-

# SLP(C) Nos. 28224-28226/2011

Service is awaited on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 from 30.11.2012. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 though served with notice.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

## SLP(C) No. 1870/2013

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 14.1.2013, show cause notice was issued to all the 13 respondents by registered AD. Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate has on 13.3.2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF JULY, 2013.

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO: 1. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

- 2. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
- 3. Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
- 4. Mr. B. Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SS