ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.11 SECTION OF SECTION OF THE PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21475-21487/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2008 in CWP No. 415/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 144/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 520/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 728/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 729/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 730/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 731/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 732/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 731/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 883/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 50/2001,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 1153/2006,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 960/2006,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 415/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 144/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 520/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 728/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 729/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 730/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 731/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 732/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 769/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 883/2000,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 50/2001,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 1153/2006,01/09/2008 in CWP No. 960/2006 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

1

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11629/2011 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26208/2011 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 28224-28226/2011 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1870/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17554/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17555/2013 (With Office Report)

```
SLP(C) No. 2313-2314/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 7598-7599/2015
(With Office Report)
```

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5257/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5274/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5219/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. S. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Vivek R. Mohanty, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

3

As per the request made in the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners for adjournment of the matters for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, the matters are adjourned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER