Item No.53

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7598-7599/2015
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMUT KUMAR SAHNI AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28464-28466/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29618-29621/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28837/2015 Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 7598-7599/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos. 14 and 23 to file the vakalatnama.

Item No.53 2

SLP(C) No. 28464-28466/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 28464/2015 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 29618/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 8 and 9 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) No. 29619/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) No. 29620/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 5.4.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 29621/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent Nos. 1,2, 7 to 9, 13 to 17, 19 to 21 and 23 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) No. 28837/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent Nos. 1 and 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 10.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG