12EM NO.34 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

28464-28466/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

NISHA DEVI ETC. ETC.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29618-29621/2015 & 28837/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 01/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.28464-28466/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.28464/2015.

SLP(C) Nos.29618, 29619, 29620 & 29621/2012

the return of service of notice already issued to the

unserved respondents in all matters.

List the matter again on 17.01.2017.

⬠|....2

ITEM NO.34

-2-

SC28464-28466/2015

SLP(C) No.28837/2015

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete

on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for on their be processed for listing

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB